Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allergan, Inc.	12/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alevium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1550 Neptune Avenue	
City:	Encinitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7294716
Application Number:	10597225
Application Number:	11676577
Application Number:	11734691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175708743

Email: tmcdonough@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa C. Kavanaugh

Address Line 1: Exchange Place
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALV-002, 005, 007, 008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa C. Kavanaugh

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0580

500758946

160.00 7

CH \$160

Total Attachments: 4

source=ALV-002,005, 007, 008assignment#page1.tif source=ALV-002,005, 007, 008assignment#page2.tif source=ALV-002,005, 007, 008assignment#page3.tif source=ALV-002,005, 007, 008assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0581

Ехнівіт В

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns certain patent rights to ALEVIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the United States and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to such Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

WITNESSETH that, for the consideration provided pursuant to that certain Agreement by and between the Assignor, the Assignee and Winston Pharmaceuticals, LLC (the "Agreement"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's whole right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and the inventions they claim, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute patent applications which claim priority (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part) to any of the Patents, and any patents in the United States of America or any foreign country granted therefor and thereon), and in and to any and all reissues or extensions of the Patents, and in and to any application, filed in any foreign country, claiming priority (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part) from the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty), and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of any of the foregoing patents and patent applications, and the right to pay any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, to hold the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the Patents and such other patents were granted and during any such terms (all of the foregoing patent rights and other rights, collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights"). Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental authority of the United States of America or any foreign country to issue all patents resulting from any of the foregoing patent applications or patents to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent with this Assignment.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Bl of B3

Upon Assignee's written request, Assignor hereby agrees to execute, at Assignee's expense, such additional form(s) of assignment for the foregoing patents and patent applications as may be reasonably required by the appropriate governmental authority of the United States of America or any foreign country for recordation of this Assignment.

Executed at IRVINE, CALIFORNIA this ______ 16 14 day of December, 2008.

USA

ALLERGAN, INC.

Name: Martin A. Voet

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of CALIFORNIA)

County of ORANGE

On <u>CC. 16.1 260 8</u> before me,Bonnie Ferguson, Notary Public, personally appeared Martin A. Voet, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BONNIE FERGUSON
Commission # 1547242
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2009

Notary Public

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{PATENTS}}$

Assigner hereby assigns to Assignee the patents and patent applications listed below. Assignee shall have the right to prepare multiple versions of this Exhibit A that list one or more of the Patent Rights for a single country for recordation with the appropriate governmental authority of such country.

B3 of B3

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0584

Schedule A

Attorney Docket	Serial Number/Patent Number
ALV-002	7,294,716
ALV-005	10/597,225
ALV-007	11/676,577
ALV-008	11/734,691

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0585